Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Legislation Committee
Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio

Question No: 254

Hearing: Budget Estimates

Qutcome: Corporate

Programme: Policy and Communications Division (PCD)
Topic: PORTFOLIO WIDE - PRINTING

Hansard Page: N/A

Question Date: 11 June 2014

Question Type: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7 September
20137

a) If so, what companies were used?

b) How were they selected?

C) What was the total cost of this printing?
Answer:

Department (including Australian Antarctic Division)
Yes.
a)
e Bytes ‘n colours
e FATS Digital Services Pty Ltd
e Focus Press
e Image Print Pty Ltd
e Instant Colour Press Pty Ltd
e LC Digital
¢ New Millennium Print Pty Ltd
e Paragon Printers
e PMP Print
e Union Offset Co. Pty Ltd

a) The Department uses print panel arrangements managed by the Department of Human Services. The suppliers are selected through an AusTender evaluation process. The Department selects printers based on company profile, job type and price to deliver best value for money.

b) $143,036.76 (inc GST)


Department (Darwin/Jabiru)

Yes.

a) FC productions

b) Competitive tender based on three quotes
c) $665 (inc GST)

Bureau of Meteorology
Yes.

a) Bambra Press, Blue Star, Compass Printing, M. J. Printing, On Demand, Mystique Print, S&N Printing and Snap Printing

b) Australian Government procurement guidelines Subject Division 1 (limited tender), using a three-quote process.

c) $51,911.80 (inc GST)

Clean Energy Regulator

Yes.

a) The Clean Energy Regulator has utilised CanPrint to provide printing services.

b) The Clean Energy Regulator has a contract with CanPrint; this contract resulted from a request for tender process.

c) The total cost of printing services for the period 7 September 2013 to 31 May 2014 was
$24,797.00 (inc GST)

Climate Change Authority
Yes.
¢) Instant Colour Press, AER Design and Impact Digital

d) All printers were selected through a tender process that was consistent with the Commonwealth Procurement Rules.

e) $22,190
Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority
Yes.
a)
e Hastings Printers
o Kwik Kopy
e Lotsa Print and Design
e Printcraft
e The Digimen Pty Ltd
e Xerox Shop


b) In accordance with Commonwealth procurement rules.
c) $14,934.61 (inc GST)
Murray-Darling Basin Authority

Yes, the Murray-Darling Basin Authority used external printing services for the printing of material for use at conferences and other education outreach and for printing documents.

a)
e CanPrint

e New Millennium Print

e Paragon Printers

e Wild Digital

e The Banner Lady

e National Promotions Australia
e Addcolour Digital

e Promotions Only

e Dynamic Gift Promotions

e Promo Concepts

e PMS Lithography.

b) Three quotes were obtained and the company was selected on the basis of lowest quote and/or quality of work.

c) Total cost of this printing was $43,318.88.
National Water Commission

No

a) Not applicable

b) Not applicable

c) Not applicable

Director of National Parks

Yes.

a) Union Offset Co, The Works Printing Group, Print Dynamics, Focus Press, Instant Colour
Press, Colemans.

b) Where it is competitive the Department uses a printing panel arrangement managed by ERGO Asia.

c) $14,925.40 (inc GST)


Sydney Harbour Federation Trust

Yes.
a) Special T and EcoDesign
b) They are companies we use regularly, who stock our preferred paper stocks and can offer competitive pricing.

c) $9,509 (inc GST).

